

City of Jacksonville Mayor's Asian American Advisory Board (MAAAB)



Scholarship Nomination Instructions

Every year, the president of the United States issues a proclamation declaring the month of May "Asian American and Pacific Islander Heritage Month". This year's focus is to honor Asian American and Pacific Islander Duval County high school senior in good academic standing. The Honorable Mayor, Alvin Brown of the City of Jacksonville will also issue a proclamation.

To qualify for this scholarship, you must be of Asian descent, a resident of Duval County, a senior at a Duval County high school and be in good academic standing. Please visit www.coj.net/maaab or email MAAAB@coj.net to request an electronic version of the application form.

Please join MAAAB in celebrating the Annual Asian American and Pacific Islander Heritage Month Celebration Gala:

Date and Time: Saturday, May 16, 2015 at 6:30 pm (Registration begins at 5:30 pm)

Venue: Downtown Main Library, Jacksonville, Florida

Event Ticket: \$40.00 per person (tickets will not be available at the door, scholarship recipient enter free)

Chief Guest: To be determined

Entertainment: Cultural performances by various Asian countries

Important Information and Deadline:

Prior versions of this application and late submissions will not be considered. Scholarship nominations must be received no later than <u>February 28, 2015</u> at the: Mayor's Asian American Advisory Board (MAAAB), 1809 Art Museum Drive, Suite 100, Jacksonville, FL 32207. There will be no exceptions.

Should you have any questions and or need clarification please send an email to: maaab@coj.net

Thank You!

Alexand P.

Radwan Chowdhury, Chair

Mayor's Asian American Advisory Board (MAAAB)